
He is a homozygous black and homozygous polled. 
Franchise is a deep bodies purebred that has breed 
leading calving ease and solid milk EPD He has a 
moderate frame, big scrotal and an excellent 
disposition. But most importantly, he is a true 
outcross for most every Gelbvieh herd. We now 
have a picture to go along with this calving ease 
purebred. There will be many reports on progeny 
this spring The muscle, depth and calving ease 
should catch the aggressive breeder.

C28

026C

POWER PERFECT

A28 CEEBEE
SGCR BLACK VELVET 19U

030Y ET

Black  PurebredMJBC Franchise F806

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-3.1
0.70

WW

67
0.66

YW

104
0.62

MK

25
0.14

CED

20
0.56

TM

58

Stay

13
0.27

CEM

11
0.23

YG

-0.28
0.36

CREA

0.83
0.43

Marb

0.25
0.39

CW

27
0.52

HP

6.29

PG30

0.87
0.010.05

DMI

0.345
0.36-

96.46

FPI

82.05

$CowDoc

15
0.35

Cfat

-0.03
0.32

ADG

0.015
0.32

RFI

-0.015
0.24

EPI

78.27

Semen: $ 301438051AMGV Birth: 2/17/2018

New for
2021

Elite impact has a balanced EPD Profile with 
excellent growth. These older genetics have been 
solid for years and continue to provide quality 
without sacrificing gain. Persons wanting to add 
extra pounds at weaning will love this bull. He 
produces length, depth and very thick calves that 
are docile and look good. This homozygous polled 
and homozygous black bull is the working type that 
will not disappoint.  Good feet! He is NOT a heifer 
bull. Both sides of this pedigree are proven Gelbvieh 
genetics. Muscle, depth, volume and balanced EPDs 
make an attractive package for your cows.

BLACK IMPACT 3960N

MS S & S GRANITE 153C

BLACK IMPULSE 1296L

BLACK RUBY 9604J
POST ROCK GRANITE 200P2

MR S & S HIGHLIGHT 881Y

Black  PurebredElite Impact 4F

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

1.2
0.49

WW

77
0.45

YW

109
0.45

MK

23
0.24

CED

12
0.45

TM

61

Stay

18
0.32

CEM

5
0.28

YG

-0.21
0.37

CREA

0.70
0.48

Marb

0.24
0.41

CW

34
0.47

HP

10.72

PG30

1.24
0.130.20

DMI

0.020
0.14-

130.61

FPI

79.11

$CowDoc

15
0.36

Cfat

-0.04
0.35

ADG

-0.022
0.13

RFI

0.022
0.13

EPI

94.26

Semen: $ 301414326AMGV Birth: 1/16/2018

New for
2021

Phenomenal carcass merit, profile and awesome 
birth to growth stats. American Outlaw’s pedigree 
features the popular sire New Frontier (deceased) 
and renowned Miss Fortune U490 cow family on 
the maternal side. He has leading EPDs for a PB bull 
in the Gelbvieh breed. He will not only produce long 
and deep calves but will increase EPDs in his 
offspring. This homozygous black and polled 
purebred will improve many EPDs. One of the best 
carcass sires available plus pounds gained at 
weaning and yearling. This purebred drives profit 
potential.

NEW FRONTIER 33A ET

MISS FORTUNE C015 ET

BENNETT U271

MS MATRON 802U
CAROLINA LEVERAGE 3214A

MISS FORTUNE U490

Black  PurebredDLGO American Outlaw F015

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

1.2
0.46

WW

86
0.42

YW

132
0.43

MK

24
0.19

CED

13
0.41

TM

67

Stay

10
0.28

CEM

8
0.24

YG

-0.30
0.34

CREA

0.87
0.44

Marb

0.64
0.36

CW

37
0.45

HP

10.25

PG30

0.76
0.070.09

DMI

-0.005
0.10-

87.40

FPI

96.13

$CowDoc

12
0.34

Cfat

-0.05
0.32

ADG

-0.005
0.09

RFI

-0.005
0.08

EPI

131.67

Semen: $ 301436052AMGV Birth: 8/30/2018

New for
2021



Last stand is producing moderate frame genetics in 
a complete package. He sires deep sided calves 
naturally thick, with moderate birth weights that hit 
the ground growing. A balance of EPDs that can 
work well in any direction. He is one of the deepest 
PB bulls in the breed. This 2018 homozygous black 
and polled PB will add depth, a maternal pedigree 
and the look we like in a beef program.

CCC MR IMPACT Z204

603D

BLACK IMPACT 3960N

X405
14B

446B

Black  PurebredKHR Last Stand F02

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-1.6
0.53

WW

63
0.47

YW

96
0.48

MK

28
0.20

CED

14
0.47

TM

59

Stay

15
0.26

CEM

5
0.26

YG

-0.18
0.34

CREA

0.59
0.43

Marb

0.09
0.40

CW

18
0.45

HP

11.49

PG30

1.60
0.090.12

DMI

-
-

FPI

72.03

$CowDoc

12
0.33

Cfat

-0.01
0.30

ADG RFI EPI

Semen: $ 301424412AMGV Birth: 2/14/2018

New for
2021

Tops Down is a dark red calving ease bull that ranks 
in the top 1% of the breed for low birth weight. Also 
a phenotypic stand out admired for his depth of 
body, structural correctness, clean smooth joints 
and masculine features. Champion Gelbvieh Bull at 
the 2020 American Royal. Champion Gelbvieh Bull 
at the 2020 National Junior Show. Supreme 
Champion over all breeds at the Nebraska State Fair 
FFA Show. The red genetics of this quality are hard 
to find, i.e. calving ease, polled, gentle and 
phenotype.  This red bull did not come too soon.

JRI POP A TOP 2 ETN

MS DEEP IMPACT 126A 6023D

TOP SECRET 253M75 ET

MS RED DAWN 197R72
DEEP IMPACT 126A ET

TAU MS 43T 340

Red PurebredJLEA Tops Down

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-4.6
0.42

WW

50
0.41

YW

75
0.41

MK

17
0.13

CED

15
0.39

TM

42

Stay

16
0.27

CEM

5
0.20

YG

-0.16
0.35

CREA

0.55
0.43

Marb

0.20
0.37

CW

21
0.43

HP

2.92

PG30

0.26
0.010.01

DMI

-
-

FPI

69.63

$CowDoc

15
0.31

Cfat

-0.02
0.35

ADG RFI EPI

Semen: $ 301480898AMGV Birth: 9/6/2019

New for
2021

BARG Independence 21G is one of the greatest sires 
that walks the pastures at Barwick Gelbvieh. 
Independence is as solid and thick as one can make 
a bull but yet does not sacrifice soundness and 
freedom of movement. He combines all the 
necessary pieces to be your next great AI sire; heavy 
muscled, bold ribbed, stunning eye appeal, great 
pedigree, and a perfect EPD profile.  His maternal 
brother Mr. Eminence 21H has gained national 
attention and is certainly the sale highlight of the 
Barwick Gelbvieh Production Sale. Without a doubt 
Independence's dam is soon to hit the donor pen as 
the constant quality she produces year after year is 
extremely evident.

BIG DOG 101Y

21Z ET

BLACK IMPACT 3960N

P190
'S CAROLINA ROCK'N 251L

FERN 39F

Red BalancerBARG Independence 21G

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-0.2
0.45

WW

76
0.43

YW

105
0.44

MK

23
0.18

CED

13
0.39

TM

61

Stay

15
0.21

CEM

7
0.21

YG

-0.16
0.33

CREA

0.54
0.42

Marb

0.11
0.35

CW

15
0.44

HP

3.41

PG30

0.74
0.080.10

DMI

0.005
0.05-

103.33

FPI

77.29

$CowDoc

10
0.34

Cfat

-0.01
0.30

ADG

-0.034
0.05

RFI

0.013
0.04

EPI

83.83

Semen: $ 301454909AMGV

75%

Birth: 1/31/2019

New for
2021



This Red Balancer was 2019 Futurity Champion at 
the NWSS.  High Definition will improve front end 
and sheath with sound feet.  He will moderate 
frame on larger females and adds eye appeal with 
dark red hair.  This red Balancer will make females 
as he goes back to CTR 198L cow that was flushed 
to many sires.

BGGR BLK GOLD PAYLOAD 6152

96U

CTR SANDHILLS 0065X

MS MARBLING 56Y
ABOUT TIME 5548R

BLK GOLD HIGHLIGHT 706T

Red BalancerBGGR High Definition 8063E

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-0.8
0.63

WW

59
0.58

YW

87
0.58

MK

18
0.19

CED

16
0.49

TM

47

Stay

14
0.25

CEM

9
0.23

YG

-0.11
0.38

CREA

0.59
0.46

Marb

0.32
0.42

CW

28
0.50

HP

4.86

PG30

3.47
0.010.01

DMI

0.025
0.12-

99.98

FPI

73.26

$CowDoc

14
0.33

Cfat

0.00
0.37

ADG

-0.027
0.11

RFI

-0.030
0.05

EPI

68.48

Semen: $ 301433346AMGV

66%

Birth: 12/15/2017

New for
2021

Payload is now available after being syndicated at 
the NWSS in 2017.  Payload will add rib, power and 
moderate frame.  The females are deep, easy 
fleshing with plenty of milk and beautiful udders.  
Sons are stout and scan big ribeyes with good 
marbling.  This Homozygous Polled Balancer will 
make bulls and females that are sale toppers.

CTR SANDHILLS 0065X

MS MARBLING 56Y

SANDMAN 6523S

7281T
MARBLING 2401M

98U

Black BalancerBGGR Blk Gold Payload 6152

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

2.4
0.77

WW

70
0.72

YW

110
0.72

MK

14
0.30

CED

10
0.56

TM

50

Stay

11
0.29

CEM

6
0.36

YG

-0.13
0.42

CREA

0.78
0.52

Marb

0.31
0.44

CW

36
0.57

HP

6.18

PG30

4.10
0.110.12

DMI

-0.005
0.16-

84.52

FPI

74.60

$CowDoc

14
0.34

Cfat

0.00
0.41

ADG

0.007
0.25

RFI

-0.016
0.18

EPI

116.78

Semen: $ 401367868AMGV

56%

Birth: 12/12/2015

New for
2021

JackPot is a balancer out of our newest Donor 
Female CCRK Jewel 1243Y. As a calf he earned 
division champion honors at Jr. Nationals and 
Cow/Calf Champion at the Iowa State Fair. He was 
reserve Champion Balancer Bull at the 2019 Jr. 
Nationals and a Division Champion at the Iowa State 
Fair. He is a big hipped, long bodied bull that should 
produce awesome females. The structure, calving 
ease and pedigree should help an aggressive 
breeding program meet their goals of making the 
very best.

SGRI JACKED UP Z704

JEWEL

SITZ UPWARD 307R

X003
POST ROCK SILVER 233U1

7220T

Black BalancerCCRK Jackpot 8227F

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-1.0
0.47

WW

70
0.44

YW

118
0.43

MK

20
0.16

CED

15
0.40

TM

54

Stay

16
0.24

CEM

9
0.20

YG

-0.05
0.33

CREA

0.50
0.41

Marb

0.14
0.38

CW

39
0.43

HP

0.99

PG30

1.30
0.010.06

DMI

-
-

FPI

76.28

$CowDoc

12
0.34

Cfat

0.00
0.31

ADG RFI EPI

Semen: $ 301418649AMGV

50%

Birth: 1/12/2018

New for
2021



2012 Intermediate Champion Balancer Bull. Sire of 
over 140 natural progeny who are consistently 
stylish. He sires square hipped progeny that are 
balanced and clean made. This balancer has been 
used and deserves to be looked at again. If you 
want the top phenotype, Time Traveler with 150D 
and 6807 will make it right.

HEADLINE

SARA R450

EXTRA EXPOSURE 285L71 ET

MISS KALI B 2126M
EGL SLEEP NIGHTS 2179

N066 ET

Black BalancerJDPD Time Traveler 450X

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

1.2
0.72

WW

57
0.69

YW

82
0.67

MK

-4
0.41

CED

11
0.55

TM

25

Stay

18
0.35

CEM

1
0.36

YG

-0.09
0.39

CREA

0.43
0.49

Marb

0.08
0.39

CW

30
0.51

HP

-7.92

PG30

0.21
0.110.27

DMI

0.044
0.11-

98.08

FPI

59.85

$CowDoc

12
0.36

Cfat

-0.02
0.38

ADG

-0.069
0.22

RFI

0.008
0.16

EPI

32.89

Semen: $ 251175265AMGV

75%

Birth: 8/22/2010

New for
2021

Lot #131 from the 2020 Maternal Empire Bull Sale 
sold for $35,000.00.  This is the best purebred bull 
in phenotype I have seen in my 50 years of raising 
Gelbvieh cattle.  This bull is long bodied with a big 
butt, wide top and has good feet and legs to go with 
the excellent rib shape.  The dam of 8660F was 17 
years of age when flushed.  The cow was a never 
miss in matings and creates lessor growth EPD's 
with her age.  Cedar Top Ranch will use 200 units in 
2020. Eldon Starr  Cedar Top Ranch and Bull Barn 
Genetics.  Many units used from this bull in 2020.  
Reports should be many in March 2021.

DAVIDSON JACKPOT 74Z

198L

NAVAHO 188X

DAVIDSON MS JIM 61T
CAROLINA CPR

CEDAR TOP'S 344C

 Black  PurebredCTR Jackpot 8660F ET

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

1.0
0.47

WW

70
0.47

YW

99
0.47

MK

24
0.25

CED

12
0.42

TM

59

Stay

19
0.28

CEM

7
0.27

YG

-0.32
0.35

CREA

0.75
0.43

Marb

0.26
0.37

CW

19
0.46

HP

3.72

PG30

4.16
0.140.19

DMI

0.116
0.14-

130.67

FPI

76.54

$CowDoc

11
0.32

Cfat

-0.05
0.33

ADG

0.012
0.12

RFI

0.024
0.10

EPI

96.14

Semen: $ 401468377AMGV Birth: 3/31/2018

New for
2020

Napoleon is a homozygous-polled, homozygous 
black purebred Gelbvieh bull with CED in the Top 
10%, BW in the Top 15%, CEM in the Top 20%, good 
growth, and a Milk EPD in the Top 25%, Marbling in 
the Top 20%, FPI in the Top 15%, and a Tenderness 
score of 6! From a beautifully uddered, good footed 
dam that (on two calves) averaged an 82# 
birthweight (90 BW ratio), 791# 205 weight (116 
WW ratio), and a 1312# yearling weight (101 YW 
ratio)! Her own performance shows an 82# 
birthweight (97 BW ratio), 608# 205 weight (99 WW 
ratio), 708# yearling weight (102 YW ratio), and an 
adjusted IMF of 5.339 (137 IMF ratio)!  Proven CE 
and structural correctness on this Purebred.

BOLTON PAY DAY 45C

DANELL JOSEPHINE 33C

DANELL JOEY 7A

DANELL TD CUPCAKE 34A
NEW FRONTIER 33A ET

DANELL JOJO 13Y ET

Black  PurebredJOB Danell Napoleon 01E

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-0.3
0.66

WW

78
0.62

YW

107
0.60

MK

21
0.15

CED

16
0.53

TM

60

Stay

15
0.27

CEM

8
0.25

YG

-0.24
0.37

CREA

0.65
0.47

Marb

0.27
0.43

CW

27
0.52

HP

4.78

PG30

0.97
0.050.06

DMI

-0.015
0.09-

105.07

FPI

83.18

$CowDoc

10
0.22

Cfat

-0.04
0.33

ADG

-0.046
0.20

RFI

0.062
0.14

EPI

79.62

Semen: $ 301381787AMGV Birth: 2/2/2017

New for
2020



High performing PB 88 bull that is a son of the 
famed 802U donor cow.  Offers breed leading 
carcass traits.  Sold as a yearling for $38000 to 
Cranview Gelbvieh.  Sired the $52000 DLW 
Frontrunner 2510F Gelbvieh bull that topped the 
2020 Warner Beef Genetics bull sale.  Produces top 
selling progeny and has carcass merit with great 
growth.

ADKINS JACKPOT 906W

MS MATRON 802U

CAROLINA FORTUNE 2564JET

ADKINS MISS DIXIE 672S
MR KINGSTON 106P

MISS RT 338 703S ET

Black  PurebredDLW TPG Jackpot 7551B

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

1.4
0.76

WW

76
0.72

YW

123
0.71

MK

34
0.33

CED

7
0.53

TM

72

Stay

16
0.32

CEM

4
0.33

YG

-0.14
0.40

CREA

0.85
0.48

Marb

0.44
0.47

CW

45
0.57

HP

8.55

PG30

3.75
0.220.24

DMI

-0.026
0.22-

115.56

FPI

83.78

$CowDoc

15
0.45

Cfat

-0.01
0.38

ADG

0.033
0.28

RFI

0.000
0.21

EPI

150.24

Semen: $ 301306681AMGV Birth: 9/7/2014

New for
2020

Scale busting 1,054 pound actual weaning 
weight...10 year old dam.
Carcass-plus 4.1 IMF (120 IMF Ratio), 16.3 square 
inch yearling ribeye (114 Ribeye Ratio).
Honored Dam of Merit dam ratios: 101 WW, 109 
REA and 110 IMF.
Grandam 254L53’s Ratios: 104 WW, 103 REA and 
110 IMF. Honored 10 consecutive years a Dam of 
Merit/Dam of Distinction Female.
“The Complete Package” of Calving Ease, Growth, 
Carcass and Fertility.
Proven CE Purebred with a Granddam proven to be 
one of the best.

POP A TOP 197T83

MS COPY CAT 254R64

TOP SECRET 253M75 ET

MS RED DAWN 197R72
PLD FREE AGENT 125J3

MSEXTRAEXPOSURE254L53 ET

Black  PurebredJRI Painted Black 254C741

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-2.1
0.74

WW

66
0.69

YW

98
0.70

MK

15
0.30

CED

18
0.59

TM

48

Stay

8
0.35

CEM

6
0.39

YG

-0.07
0.44

CREA

0.89
0.56

Marb

0.39
0.51

CW

34
0.58

HP

4.26

PG30

-2.58
0.290.41

DMI

-0.002
0.11-

62.07

FPI

80.80

$CowDoc

18
0.21

Cfat

0.04
0.43

ADG

-0.064
0.21

RFI

-0.022
0.15

EPI

57.52

Semen: $ 251333282AMGV Birth: 8/20/2015

New for
2020

213 calving ease/powerhouse JRI Secret Instinct 
254U83 sons averaged $7,297 through the Judd 
Ranch Bull Sale.  JRI Secret Instinct 254U83 is breed 
trait leader for Calving Ease and Heifer Pregnancy 
and his dam was honored five consecutive years as 
a Dam of Merit female.  Proven CE and good sale 
reports on progeny.

TOP SECRET 253M75 ET

MS EXTRA SUGAR 254N72 ET

PLD FREE AGENT 125J3

MS PLD FRONTIER 253J60
FLYING H EXTRA 150D

MS PLD GRANDIMPACT254J62

Black  PurebredJRI Secret Instinct 1 ETN

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-0.7
0.53

WW

59
0.48

YW

86
0.48

MK

16
0.29

CED

16
0.50

TM

45

Stay

17
0.40

CEM

6
0.33

YG

-0.11
0.40

CREA

0.52
0.50

Marb

0.11
0.46

CW

28
0.53

HP

4.32

PG30

-1.81
0.240.25

DMI

-0.001
0.11-

108.44

FPI

67.76

$CowDoc

15
0.38

Cfat

-0.01
0.39

ADG

-0.064
0.10

RFI

-0.033
0.09

EPI

45.34

Semen: $ 301391324AMGV Birth: 1/23/2017

New for
2020



Lot #136 from the 2020 Maternal Empire Bull Sale.  
This may be the very best bull we have ever 
produced. Yes he is a purebred and we have big 
plans to use this bull heavy this summer on angus 
cows to make incredible Balancers. Only problem is 
we can’t decide between him and his flush brother 
lot 131, which one we like the best. Both bulls can 
move with any saddle horse in the country, I mean 
they can really walk out like herd bulls. Thick made 
and base wide, the kind that makes tremendous 
feeding steers. These 2 bulls will be easy to sell 
semen if you're into that but better yet they will 
leave a set of bulls, females or steers that all will 
envy.  This bull will need another look.

DAVIDSON JACKPOT 74Z

198L

NAVAHO 188X

DAVIDSON MS JIM 61T
CAROLINA CPR

CEDAR TOP'S 344C

 Black  PurebredCTR Jackpot 8665F ET

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

1.2
0.47

WW

72
0.47

YW

95
0.47

MK

24
0.25

CED

11
0.41

TM

60

Stay

16
0.27

CEM

6
0.27

YG

-0.23
0.35

CREA

0.74
0.45

Marb

0.26
0.37

CW

28
0.46

HP

3.72

PG30

4.16
0.140.19

DMI

0.116
0.14-

112.51

FPI

76.59

$CowDoc

10
0.32

Cfat

-0.03
0.33

ADG

0.012
0.12

RFI

0.024
0.10

EPI

92.38

Semen: $ 351468264AMGV Birth: 3/16/2018

New for
2020

High carcass merit sire with strong beef bull 
phenotype, dominated his contemporaries both 
from a growth and ultrasound standpoint.  His dam 
7309T is a true ‘Carcass Cow’ with a stellar record as 
a donor.  ARMSTRONG is impeccable from a foot 
and structure standpoint with added body and 
stoutness.  Note that the pedigree of ARMSTRONG’s 
dam 7309T has recently been changed by the 
American Gelbvieh Association. This makes 7309T a 
Balancer and changes ARMSTRONG’s %Gelbvieh to 
PC75.  DNA tested homozygous black, homozygous 
polled.  This 75% Gelbvieh sire excels in carcass and 
tested homozygous black and polled.

POST ROCK ASTRONAUT 157A

MS C-CROSS EC / 7309T

FUTURE INVESTMENT X037

POST ROCK ELBA 50U2
FLYINGH JBOB MASTER PLAN

CAROLINA MS 3661L 5124R

Black BalancerTOG Twin Oak Armstrong 530D E

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

1.9
0.60

WW

67
0.56

YW

90
0.55

MK

15
0.26

CED

10
0.48

TM

48

Stay

6
0.27

CEM

6
0.29

YG

-0.23
0.36

CREA

0.70
0.46

Marb

0.43
0.37

CW

29
0.49

HP

9.43

PG30

3.38
0.170.23

DMI

0.018
0.06-

64.58

FPI

75.64

$CowDoc

12
0.39

Cfat

-0.04
0.34

ADG

-0.070
0.05

RFI

0.030
0.04

EPI

43.80

Semen: $ 251369727AMGV

80%

Birth: 8/5/2016

New for
2020

Top selling yearling Carolina Leverage son in the 
2017 Genetic Power Gelbvieh and Balancer Bull 
Sale.  Kat Napper offers you an excellent low birth, 
superior growth, maternal plus EPD profile and note 
that his individual super birth to growth stats.  
Fertility-plus 359 day annual calving interval 6 year 
old dam with 94 birth weight ratio/102 yearling 
weight ratio.  Lower birth Purebred with good 
growth, good pedigree, and excellent phenotype.

CAROLINA LEVERAGE 3214A

BLOSSOM Y26

LAZY TV SAM U451

BELLE OF THE BALL 1309Y
TRENDSETTER 55R ET

24U

Black  PurebredJKGF KAT Napper D26

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

0.0
0.64

WW

78
0.60

YW

115
0.60

MK

21
0.23

CED

10
0.55

TM

60

Stay

15
0.29

CEM

8
0.30

YG

-0.22
0.38

CREA

0.97
0.47

Marb

0.30
0.40

CW

36
0.50

HP

11.46

PG30

0.32
0.080.11

DMI

0.057
0.22-

113.09

FPI

82.61

$CowDoc

12
0.40

Cfat

-0.01
0.36

ADG

0.002
0.29

RFI

-0.068
0.21

EPI

111.87

Semen: $ 301354064AMGV Birth: 2/24/2016

New for
2020



Homo Polled 50/50 that was our high selling and 
most talked about Red GV/BA, that combines our 
most prominent Gelbvieh donor with our all time 
high selling bull.  His sire Draft Pick has 3 of the 
most prominent Red Angus cow families in his 
pedigree.  Game Day has a chance to get fans of red 
genetics excited.  Not only is he a standout amongst 
the competition phenotypically, but genetically as 
well.  He ranks among the breeds top 3% for CED 
top 15% for BW while still being in the top 30% for 
YW and top  25% for FPI.  Watch for this red 
outstanding red balancer reports coming in 2021.  
His progeny will tell the calving ease and phenotype 
story we expect.  Both sides of the pedigree packed.

OVER DRAFT PICK 413D

028X

C-T RED QUEST 4010

OVER BLUSH 413B
HILLE U112 URIAL

MISS BUD 9K

Red BalancerPROG OVER Game Day 443G

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-2.6
0.42

WW

65
0.40

YW

102
0.40

MK

27
0.09

CED

18
0.37

TM

59

Stay

13
0.23

CEM

11
0.16

YG

-0.04
0.33

CREA

0.49
0.41

Marb

0.45
0.34

CW

43
0.43

HP

3.14

PG30

-1.18
0.010.01

DMI

-
-

FPI

83.72

$CowDoc

15
0.32

Cfat

-0.01
0.31

ADG RFI EPI

Semen: $ 301468746AMGV

50%

Birth: 1/17/2019

New for
2020

The lead bull in the Warner Beef Genetics Denver 
Pen of 5 bulls.  Praised by very good Cattlemen as 
one of the best in Denver.  Out of the 2510Z donor 
that has produced several top sale bulls in her 
young career. Sired by the well know Angus bull HA 
Cowboy Up.  This eye pleasing beef bull is packed 
full of muscle from front to rear.  We will need to 
get the CE information on this heavy muscled 
Balancer.

HA COWBOY UP 5405

MS WARDON 2510Z ET

HA OUTSIDE 3008

HA BLACKCAP LADY 1602
WARDON 24W OF 408

FLYING H 217B/EC203N ET

Black BalancerDLW TPG Cowboy Up 411G ET

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

1.0
0.44

WW

79
0.43

YW

126
0.43

MK

18
0.22

CED

15
0.42

TM

57

Stay

12
0.22

CEM

7
0.26

YG

-0.09
0.38

CREA

0.24
0.45

Marb

0.19
0.44

CW

23
0.47

HP

3.16

PG30

-0.27
0.010.04

DMI

0.030
0.05-

86.29

FPI

80.33

$CowDoc

13
0.42

Cfat

-0.03
0.41

ADG

0.010
0.05

RFI

0.025
0.04

EPI

131.78

Semen: $ 301454838AMGV

50%

Birth: 2/12/2019

New for
2020

A stunning specimen produced out of two of the 
breeds best in Carolina Leverage 3214A and DLW 
Matron 802U.  Torque’s epd strength is second to 
none in both maternal and carcass traits. These 
coupled with Torque’s own personal performance 
prove his worth whether you want to use him to 
make purebreds or balancers.  Expect fast growing 
bulls and phenomenal, keeping kind females from 
this bull!  Excellent performance, great pedigree, 
and excellent bone and muscle.

CAROLINA LEVERAGE 3214A

MS MATRON 802U

LAZY TV SAM U451

BELLE OF THE BALL 1309Y
MR KINGSTON 106P

MISS RT 338 703S ET

Black BalancerGCC Full Torque 8142F ET

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

0.0
0.48

WW

80
0.48

YW

122
0.47

MK

28
0.24

CED

11
0.45

TM

68

Stay

15
0.29

CEM

9
0.29

YG

-0.18
0.37

CREA

0.84
0.47

Marb

0.46
0.40

CW

33
0.49

HP

14.74

PG30

1.25
0.180.23

DMI

0.040
0.17-

117.36

FPI

89.17

$CowDoc

14
0.39

Cfat

-0.01
0.36

ADG

0.018
0.16

RFI

-0.001
0.14

EPI

131.50

Semen: $ 301419915AMGV

78%

Birth: 2/13/2018

New for
2020



OVER For Justice 217F is a Homo Black Homo Polled 
calving ease prospect that charts a CED in the top 
2%.  This smooth made attractive bull is more then 
just a calving ease option, he's a larger outlined bull 
that offers marbling and breed leading FPI. This is a 
sound, free moving individual from a time tested 
cow.  Maternal sisters to 217F have been super 
producers. Proven CE Balancer in an attractive 
package.

CHIEF JUSTICE C205

WHITE ROCK PRIDE U 217

CAROLINA LEVERAGE 3214A

MISS FORTUNE U490
MYTTY IN FOCUS

WHITE ROCK PRIDE U 244

Black BalancerOGSG Over For Justice 217F

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-2.4
0.49

WW

67
0.48

YW

110
0.49

MK

22
0.16

CED

19
0.44

TM

56

Stay

14
0.23

CEM

12
0.23

YG

-0.03
0.34

CREA

0.36
0.43

Marb

0.46
0.36

CW

31
0.43

HP

5.66

PG30

0.73
0.010.13

DMI

-
-

FPI

85.33

$CowDoc

18
0.39

Cfat

0.00
0.34

ADG RFI EPI

Semen: $ 251464350AMGV

50%

Birth: 9/6/2018

New for
2020

Homo Black and Homo Polled.  Standout of the 
Taubenheim calf crop and lead bull in their 
outstanding pen of bulls.  62F is an outcross to 
many popular bloodlines and is backed by an elite 
cow family at Taubenheim’s.  62F’s dam and 
grandam are both donor cows and have proven 
themselves with outstanding progeny to both 
commercial and seedstock breeders alike.  A 
tremendous balance of EPD’s and should breed the 
same.  Numerous progeny to be born in April and 
May so stay tuned for progeny reports.  We expect 
added muscle and quality structure.  Use this bull 
for an outcross balanced trait sire to your program.  
Outstanding balancer with newer pedigree, good 

3G EZ MONEY 209Z

MISS GRIDIRON 131Y

DUFF BASIC INSTINCT 6501

3G COWGIRL PEBBLES 430P
TC GRIDIRON 782

MISS GUNNISON 106R 8101U

Black BalancerTAU Money 62F ET

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

1.0
0.49

WW

73
0.50

YW

113
0.49

MK

11
0.20

CED

11
0.42

TM

48

Stay

14
0.23

CEM

6
0.25

YG

-0.23
0.35

CREA

0.98
0.43

Marb

0.03
0.43

CW

30
0.45

HP

0.88

PG30

1.47
0.050.07

DMI

-
-

FPI

71.10

$CowDoc

13
0.31

Cfat

0.00
0.35

ADG RFI EPI

Semen: $ 201429354AMGV

38%

Birth: 1/22/2018

New for
2020

Torrid is a homozygous-polled, homozygous black 
Gelbvieh Balancer calving-ease sire on a moderate 
frame with CED in the Top 20%, CEM in the Top 
25%, YW in the Top 30%, PG30 in the Top 5%, CW 
and Marbling in the Top 15%, FPI in the Top 20%, 
and a Tenderness score of 9! Torrid's dam is a 
beautifully uddered mama cow with great feet and 
a good disposition that (on five calves) averaged a 
113 WW ratio and a 101 YW ratio! Her own 
performance shows a 78# birthweight (97 BW ratio) 
with a 103 WW ratio and a 110 YW ratio! His 
maternal great granddam is still producing 
outstanding seedstock for us at 13 years old with a 
heifer-perfect udder! Torrid's sire has proven 

DANELL TORO 31A

DANELL MOONBEAM 20Z

DANELL TD CHICO LOCO 28Y

MONARCH SANDY PRIDE P064
DANELL MONTANA INFUSION

DANELL MOONDANCER 24X

Black BalancerJOB Danell Torrid 40G

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-0.4
0.47

WW

72
0.44

YW

114
0.45

MK

16
0.16

CED

14
0.41

TM

52

Stay

12
0.23

CEM

7
0.21

YG

0.06
0.34

CREA

0.38
0.42

Marb

0.44
0.41

CW

43
0.45

HP

4.37

PG30

4.54
0.120.14

DMI

-
-

FPI

82.88

$CowDoc

12
0.15

Cfat

0.01
0.34

ADG RFI EPI

Semen: $ 301446271AMGV

69%

Birth: 2/19/2019

New for
2020



Homo Polled  2020 Res. Nat’l Champion Gelbvieh 
Bull who has been admired by all who have seen 
him in the pasture and the show ring. A bull that 
was shown with success with a functional set to his 
hind leg.  His attractive design, strong top line, big 
hip, extra bone, and a neck and front 1/3 that is 
hard to find make him a unique breeding piece.  
From one of the favorite cow families on the place.  
A Balancer with great phenotype.

3G ZIP LINE 266Z

YOUR LIGHTNING 16Y

3G EXCELLENCE 063X

3G COWGIRL WINNIFRED 982
WHITE LIGHTNING 151

MS SLEEPY 193R 8266U

Black BalancerOVER Final Line 16F

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-0.2
0.53

WW

72
0.46

YW

100
0.45

MK

12
0.17

CED

14
0.43

TM

48

Stay

17
0.23

CEM

9
0.21

YG

-0.15
0.34

CREA

0.67
0.42

Marb

-0.01
0.38

CW

25
0.43

HP

4.36

PG30

0.95
0.050.09

DMI

-
-

FPI

70.85

$CowDoc

14
0.33

Cfat

0.00
0.33

ADG RFI EPI

Semen: $ 301426307AMGV

73%

Birth: 4/11/2018

New for
2020

Homo Black and Homo Polled.  As royalty bred as 
you can get and numbers to match.  Sired by the 
great calving sire bull Lifeline, maternal sire the "do 
everything right Sandhills" and behind that the 
"dam of elite herd bulls 802".  7756’s dam is as elite 
a female as you can find and to see this bull he is as 
impressive as you can find for quality.  Early 
progeny reports indicate he will be a heifer bull and 
still sire the right kind that grow.  7756’s EPD’s are 
elite with CED (30%), WW (10%), YW (15%), HP (3%) 
and DOC (15%).  Use this bull for calving ease with 
growth but better yet he will sire market topping 
cattle whatever avenue you choose to market.  CE, 
impressive growth & phenotype.

EGL LIFELINE B101

TPG MS MATRON 503C ET

S A V FINAL ANSWER 0035

ESTELLE X014
CTR SANDHILLS 0065X

MS MATRON 802U

Black BalancerCTR Lifeline 7756E

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-0.3
0.44

WW

69
0.43

YW

103
0.43

MK

16
0.19

CED

15
0.41

TM

50

Stay

15
0.27

CEM

6
0.23

YG

-0.09
0.36

CREA

0.50
0.43

Marb

0.34
0.41

CW

30
0.46

HP

8.99

PG30

0.93
0.060.09

DMI

0.058
0.09-

108.80

FPI

78.86

$CowDoc

13
0.38

Cfat

-0.01
0.38

ADG

0.029
0.09

RFI

-0.006
0.07

EPI

117.57

Semen: $ 301430813AMGV

55%

Birth: 5/3/2017

New for
2020

Homozygous Black Polled Balancer.  New pedigree 
to many with lower birth and a balance of good 
EPD’s. BENNETT Y504

MISS TRUSTMARK W646

CONNEALY TRUSTMARK

MISS FORTUNE U490
CONNEALY TRUSTMARK

MISS LANDMARK R518

Black BalancerKCF Bennett D922

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-2.5
0.62

WW

72
0.59

YW

120
0.60

MK

19
0.25

CED

16
0.52

TM

55

Stay

15
0.28

CEM

9
0.29

YG

-0.20
0.40

CREA

0.93
0.48

Marb

0.66
0.49

CW

46
0.53

HP

2.60

PG30

-1.20
0.060.08

DMI

0.071
0.06-

99.57

FPI

93.14

$CowDoc

18
0.27

Cfat

-0.02
0.40

ADG

0.013
0.18

RFI

0.011
0.13

EPI

122.51

Semen: $ 301391240AMGV

50%

Birth: 9/12/2016

New for
2020



Black and Homo Polled.  Maternal excellence would 
best describe this bull.  Dam is the great 198L and 
sired by the female maker Answer 7304.  Progeny 
exhibit moderate frame and added base width these 
cattle will fit lower input environments.  Although 
not a heifer bull but 6809 will lower birth weights 
with excellent calving ease and make the right kind 
as well as any bull you can find to use.  Add this bull 
to your program for top shelf females and bulls the 
commercial cowman desires.  Not a heifer bull, but 
impressive progeny.  Sales were big on this Balancer.

CONNEALY ANSWER 7304

198L

S A V FINAL ANSWER 0035

HALLEY OF CONANGA 574
CAROLINA CPR

CEDAR TOP'S 344C

Black BalancerCTR Answer 6809D ET

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-0.4
0.67

WW

75
0.62

YW

111
0.64

MK

20
0.23

CED

15
0.55

TM

57

Stay

14
0.26

CEM

8
0.32

YG

0.09
0.38

CREA

0.03
0.49

Marb

0.27
0.45

CW

31
0.52

HP

-0.65

PG30

1.36
0.140.16

DMI

0.069
0.28-

90.76

FPI

80.07

$CowDoc

13
0.40

Cfat

0.00
0.35

ADG

-0.083
0.32

RFI

0.115
0.25

EPI

50.48

Semen: $ 301405804AMGV

50%

Birth: 10/10/2016

New for
2020

High selling Balancer bull in the 2016 Warner sale.  
Progeny tested at Cedar Top and Warner Beef with 
outstanding results.  Siring low birth, attractive, 
heavy muscled progeny that are in demand by 
commercial cattlemen.  Daughters are nearly ideal 
balancer females for udder quality and phenotype.  
If you want  attractive  females and bulls easy to 
sell, use DLW Watchman  This sire can be the 
commercial man’s kind for phenotype and pounds.  
Both sides of the pedigree are calving ease.  A good 
set of EPDs to work from.

LAZY TV WATCHMAN W021

MS X102 2501Z OF 7105

DVA SCOUT 553

LAZY TV MS PETERBLT T309
DCH HILLE X102

SDCC ELBA 31T

Black BalancerDLW Watchman 2501B

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-2.8
0.62

WW

84
0.58

YW

132
0.59

MK

25
0.21

CED

18
0.52

TM

67

Stay

15
0.29

CEM

10
0.29

YG

0.04
0.37

CREA

0.60
0.46

Marb

0.53
0.39

CW

58
0.51

HP

5.86

PG30

3.60
0.130.25

DMI

-
-

FPI

97.34

$CowDoc

18
0.39

Cfat

0.01
0.36

ADG RFI EPI

Semen: $ 301306671AMGV

50%

Birth: 8/3/2014

New for
2020

Homo Black & Homo Polled.
Short Fescue Hair.
Dams First 6 calves 1st service AI & perfect udder.
#1 Marbling Active Balancer Sire.
#2 FPI Active Balancer Sire.
Add a touch of Gelbvieh from this sire for calving 
ease, carcass and the balance of good EPDs., plus 
short hair for the southern market.  Prophet could 
nearly improve any mating for better marbling.

G A R PROPHET

MS BLACKCAP R/H 17Z

C R A BEXTOR 872 5205 608

G A R OBJECTIVE 1885
TENDERLOIN N407

MS BLACKCAP R/H 279X

Black BalancerMr BHSF Prophet B006

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-2.2
0.76

WW

82
0.71

YW

138
0.72

MK

17
0.33

CED

17
0.63

TM

58

Stay

13
0.34

CEM

12
0.38

YG

0.30
0.46

CREA

0.25
0.57

Marb

1.04
0.57

CW

54
0.60

HP

3.17

PG30

1.59
0.220.29

DMI

0.208
0.35-

88.86

FPI

106.41

$CowDoc

15
0.51

Cfat

0.08
0.49

ADG

0.083
0.37

RFI

0.106
0.29

EPI

172.18

Semen: $ 301316506AMGV

35%

Birth: 2/23/2014

New for
2020



The calving ease specialist coming from Bar T Bar 
Ranches in AZ.  He is working very well on yearling 
heifers and cows as well.  Sires more muscle shape 
in a moderate framed package.  The first daughters 
have calved and are moderate, deep bodied females 
that are great mothers.  Proven CE, good growth, 
and lots of eye appeal in the progeny.

BISMARCKS MR GOVENOR 2A

BTBR MS BLACK CROSS 2023

HPR ROYAL BISMARCK 0504

GOVENORS MISS TRISTA 13Y
LAZY TV WATCHMAN W021

MS BLACK CROSS 7103

Black BalancerBTBR Durant 6296D

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

-3.0
0.64

WW

78
0.58

YW

112
0.59

MK

16
0.20

CED

17
0.51

TM

56

Stay

16
0.24

CEM

10
0.27

YG

0.05
0.37

CREA

0.29
0.45

Marb

0.66
0.42

CW

43
0.49

HP

5.03

PG30

7.90
0.160.18

DMI

-0.279
0.40-

119.81

FPI

95.34

$CowDoc

12
0.39

Cfat

0.00
0.35

ADG

0.003
0.41

RFI

-0.206
0.32

EPI

146.88

Semen: $ 251352159AMGV

38%

Birth: 3/25/2016

New for
2020

An exciting herdsire at Warner Beef Genetics.  Sired 
by Brookings Bank Note and out of a full sister to 
DLW Alumni 7513A and DLW New Frontier 33A. 
Calves are born easily and have tremendous early 
growth.  Calving ease appears to be good and 
excellent growth.

BROOKING BANK NOTE 4040

MS U271 3048A ET

CONNEALY EARNAN 076E

E A ROSE 918
BENNETT U271

MS MATRON 802U

Black BalancerDLW TPG E-Trade 1032F

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

1.8
0.50

WW

86
0.48

YW

128
0.48

MK

14
0.23

CED

8
0.45

TM

57

Stay

10
0.24

CEM

6
0.27

YG

0.01
0.38

CREA

0.69
0.46

Marb

0.46
0.47

CW

61
0.48

HP

9.63

PG30

1.29
0.110.14

DMI

-
-

FPI

86.87

$CowDoc

10
0.42

Cfat

0.01
0.40

ADG RFI EPI

Semen: $ 251438992AMGV

42%

Birth: 2/15/2018

New for
2020

XXB Battle Cry was the lead bull in JJ Boehlers NWSS 
Pen of three in 2018.  Two time champion bull 
Nebraska State Fair.  Reserve National Champion 
Balancer Bull 2020 National Western Stock show.  
Maternal brother was 2015 Reserve National 
Champion Balancer Bull and sold to  Severson Land 
&  Cattle, Canada.  Great show record, good 
numbers, and watch for his progeny.

COLBURN PRIMO 5153

MISS WINGMAN 116Y

DAMERON FIRST CLASS

SILVEIRAS SARAS DREAM 1339
WINGMAN 639T ET

FRILLS L22 ET

Black BalancerXXB Battle Cry 116E

EPDs02/09/2021

BW

3.2
0.50

WW

82
0.45

YW

130
0.46

MK

14
0.19

CED

12
0.44

TM

55

Stay

16
0.20

CEM

6
0.25

YG

0.00
0.37

CREA

0.60
0.45

Marb

0.23
0.40

CW

44
0.47

HP

-1.29

PG30

-0.17
0.010.01

DMI

-
-

FPI

78.49

$CowDoc

12
0.39

Cfat

0.02
0.37

ADG RFI EPI

Semen: $ 301381443AMGV

41%

Birth: 1/23/2017

New for
2020


